Unrealized gains on transactions between the Group and its joint ventures are

eliminated to the extent of the Group’s interest in the joint ventures. Unrealized

losses are also eliminated unless the transaction provides evidence of an

impairment of the asset transferred. Accounting policies of the joint ventures

have been changed where necessary to ensure consistency with the policies

adopted by the Group. The change in accounting policy has been applied

retrospectively. There is no impact on the net assets of the periods presented.

The effects of the change in accounting policies on the statement of income,

comprehensive income and the cash flows of the Group for the six months

ended 30 June 2012 are summarized below. The change in accounting policy

has had no impact on earnings/(loss) per share.

China Jiuhao Health Industry Corporation Limited
Interim Report 2013 3737

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3. JOINT ARRANGEMENTS (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on the consolidated income

statement

Six months

 ended

30 June

2012

Change in

accounting

policy

Six months

 ended

30 June

2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Previously

stated) (Restated)

Continuing Operations:

Sales 93,886 (14,482) 79,404

Cost of sales (20,056) 4,413 (15,643)

Gross profit 73,830 (10,069) 63,761

Other income and other (losses)/gains,

net (9,373) 5,677 (3,696)

Marketing and selling expenses (85) (286) (371)

Administrative expenses (50,453) (2,887) (53,340)

Share of profit of an associated

company 12,632 (12,632) –

Share of profit of joint ventures – 16,916 16,916

26,551 (3,281) 23,270

Finance costs (3,258) (8,997) (12,255)

Profit before income tax 23,293 (12,278) 11,015

Income tax expense (12,342) 1,986 (10,356)

Profit for the period from continuing

operations 10,951 (10,292) 659

Discontinued Operation:

Profit for the period from discontinued

operation – 10,300 10,300

Profit for the period 10,951 8 10,959

China Jiuhao Health Industry Corporation Limited
Interim Report 20133838

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Six months

 ended

30 June

2012

Change in

accounting

policy

Six months

 ended

30 June

2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Previously

stated) (Restated)

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 10,959 – 10,959

Non-controlling interests (8) 8 –

10,951 8 10,959

HK Cents

(Previously

stated)

HK Cents HK Cents

(Restated)

(Note 2)

Earnings per share attributable to the

equity holders of the Company for

the period

Basic earnings per share 0.24 – 0.48

Diluted earnings per share 0.24 – 0.48

Dividend – – –

3. JOINT ARRANGEMENTS (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on the consolidated income

statement (Continued)

China Jiuhao Health Industry Corporation Limited
Interim Report 2013 3939

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3. JOINT ARRANGEMENTS (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on the consolidated statement of

comprehensive income

Six months

 ended

30 June

2012

Change in

accounting

policy

Six months

 ended

30 June

2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Previously

stated) (Restated)

Profit for the period 10,951 8 10,959

Other comprehensive loss:

– Currency translation differences (3,636) 2 (3,634)

Other comprehensive loss for the

period, net of tax (3,636) 2 (3,634)

Total comprehensive income

for the period 7,315 10 7,325

Total comprehensive income

attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 7,325 – 7,325

Non-controlling interests (10) 10 –

7,315 10 7,325

China Jiuhao Health Industry Corporation Limited
Interim Report 20134040

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3. JOINT ARRANGEMENTS (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on the statement of cash flows.

Six months

ended

30 June

2012

Change in

accounting

policy

Six months

ended

30 June

2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Previously

stated) (Restated)

Net cash inflow from operating activities 2,062 2,594 4,656

Net cash outflow from investing

activities (8,808) (454) (9,262)

Net cash inflow from financing activities 4,350 – 4,350

(Decrease)/increase in cash and cash

equivalents (2,396) 2,140 (256)

Cash and cash equivalents at

1 January 2012 200,606 (92,390) 108,216

Exchange difference on cash and cash

equivalents 3,147 (25) 3,122

Cash and cash equivalents

at 30 June 2012 201,357 (90,275) 111,082

China Jiuhao Health Industry Corporation Limited
Interim Report 2013 4141

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4. ACCO U N T I N G P O L I C I E S, E S T I M AT E S A N D F I N A N C I A L R I S K

MANAGEMENT

(i) Accounting Policies

Except as described below, the accounting policies adopted are consistent

with those of the annual financial statements for the year ended 31

December 2012, as described in the annual financial statements for the

year ended 31 December 2012.

Income tax expense is recognized based on management’s best estimate

of the weighted average annual income tax expected for the full financial